

240 South Pineapple Avenue 10th Floor

Sarasota, Florida 34236

P.O. Box 49948 Sarasota, Florida 34230-6948 941.366.6660 941.366.3999 fax

www.slk-law.com

FILED JAN 11, 2017 DOCUMENT NO. 00316-17 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

MEGHAN O. SERRANO, ESQ. 941.364.2783 mserrano@slk-law.com

January 9, 2017

Via First Class Mail

Office of the Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:

Docket No. 160023-WU

Sunny Shores Water Co.,

3827 116th Street W., Bradenton, Manatee County, Florida 34210-1139.

Dear Clerk:

This firm represents Sunny Shores Water Co. ("Sunny Shores") in connection with its Application for Transfer of Majority Organizational Control and Late Payment Charge. In Order No. PSC-16-0523-TRF-WU (the "Order"), the PSC approved a \$5 late payment charge and ordered Sunny Shores to send notice to all of its customers regarding the late payment charge. Enclosed for filing please find an original affidavit regarding the notice sent to all of Sunny Shores' customers advising them of the late payment charge.

Thank you.

Very truly yours.

Meghan O. Serrano

Enclosure

cc: Sunny Shores

COMMISSION COMMISSION

AFFIDAVIT

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Meghan O. Serrano, who after being duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. Affiant is an attorney employed by Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP, which represents Sunny Shores Water Co. ("Sunny Shores").
- 2. On December 19, 2016, in connection with Sunny Shores' Application for transfer of majority organizational control (Docket No. 160023-WU), the Florida Public Service Commission issued a Consummating Order (Order No. PSC-16-0563-CO-WU) which held that Order No. PSC-16-0523-TRF-WU (approving a late payment charge of \$5) has become effective and final.
- 3. On January 5, 2017, Affiant mailed a notice to all of Sunny Shores' customers advising them that beginning on January 10, 2017, a \$5 late payment fee would be charged on balances not received by the due date listed on the customer's bill.

4. FURTHER, your Affiant sayeth not.

Meghan O. Serrano

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SARASOTA

The foregoing instrument was sworn to and subscribed to before me this date by Meghan O. Serrano, who executed the foregoing Instrument and who is personally known to me.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State named above this 9th day of January, 2017.

NOTARY PUBLIC

PRINT NAME

My Commission Expires:

1-6-17

